Logan Todd Regional Water Commission KY Highway 181 Waterline Replacement Project

Contract No. 1 – 12" Waterline to Allender's Hill



April 23, 2021

This ADDENDUM to plans, specifications and bidding documents for the subject project modifies the referenced items to the extent described herein. Items not modified by this ADDENDUM remain unchanged and in full effect.

Bidders are required to acknowledge receipt of this ADDENDUM on the Bid Form.

- <u>Request for Bids Project Re-bid:</u> The Logan Todd Regional Water Commission has elected to reject all bids as previously received on April 20, 2021. Therefore, the Commission is currently re-advertising for new bids to be received on Thursday, May 6th at 1:00 pm in their Water Plant, located at 248 Tower Street; PO Box 400, Guthrie, Kentucky 42234. (Attachment: The modified Request for Bids consists of a total of 1 page.)
- Specifications Section 01-210 "Materials Purchased Directly by Owner": The referenced specification is DELETED from the Contract Documents. The Owner <u>will</u> <u>not</u> be purchasing directly any materials for this project. The Bidder's respective unit prices shall include the cost of all necessary materials, including applicable sales tax, for a complete installation. (Attachment: None)
- 3. <u>Bidding Documents:</u> In addition to the submission of the Bid Form and Bid Bond, each Bidder is required to complete and submit the Statement of Experience, Compliance Statement (RD400-6), Certification for Contracts, Grants, & Loans (RD 1940-Q), and Certification Regarding Debarment (AD-1048). (Attachment: none.)

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 TEXT This ADDENDUM consists of a total of 2 pages.

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Logan Todd Regional Water Commission P.O. Box 400 248 Tower Street Guthrie, KY 42234

RE: KY Highway 181 Waterline Replacement Project: Contract No. 1 – 12" Waterline to Allender's Hill

The Logan Todd Regional Water Commission will receive separate, sealed Bids for their KY Highway 181 Waterline Replacement Project: Contract No. 1 – 12" Waterline to Allender's Hill (RE-BID) until 1:00 p.m., Thursday, May 6, 2021 at the office of Logan Todd Regional Water Commission, 248 Tower Street, P.O. Box 400, Guthrie, Kentucky 42234, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud.

The work to be performed involves the installation of over 12,000 LF of 12-inch waterline plus other appurtenances to replace an existing transmission line running generally along KY Highway 181 in Todd County (KY). Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a unit price basis.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: McGhee Engineering, Inc., at P.O. Box 267, 202 South Ewing Street, Guthrie, Kentucky 42234 or by calling (270) 483-9985. Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:30-4:30 pm, and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below.

Plans must be ordered by visiting <u>www.mcgheeengineering.com</u> and clicking "<u>Bid Opportunities"</u>. Plans will be sold with an option of Digital only <u>OR</u> Printed Set w/ Digital copy. Bids will be accepted <u>only</u> from registered contractors holding approved bid forms provided by the Issuing Office. Plan holders may be viewed at <u>www.mcgheeengineering.com</u>.

"Section 746 of Title VII of the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2017 (Division A - Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2017) and subsequent statutes mandating domestic preference applies an American Iron and Steel requirement to this project. All listed iron and steel products used in this project must be produced in the United States. The term "iron and steel products" means the following products made primarily of iron or steel: lined or unlined pipes and fittings, manhole covers and other municipal castings, hydrants, tanks, flanges, pipe clamps and restraints, valves, structural steel, reinforced precast concrete, and construction materials. The deminimis and minor components waiver apply to this contract."

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Published by the authority of the Logan Todd Regional Water Commission Kyle Kenner, Manager

Dated: April 22, 2021